
UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 

Quarter ending : December 2022 
 

Particular Yes/No 

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No  

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No  

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No  

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No  

Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No  

Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? Yes  

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No  

Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 

 
Summary statement holding of specified securities 

 

Catego
ry of 

shareh
older 

No. of 
shareho

lders 

No. of 
fully 

paid up 
equity 
shares 

held 

Total 
no. 

shares 
held 

Shareho
lding as 
a % of 

total no. 
of 

shares 
(calcula
ted as 

per 
SCRR, 

1957)A
s a % of 
(A+B+C

2) 

No. of 
Voting 
Rights 

Tot
al 

as a 
% 
of 

Tot
al 

Voti
ng 

righ
t 

No. of Shares 
pledged or 
otherwise 

encumbered 
No. of 
equity 
shares 
held in 

demateri
alized 
form 

Sub-categorization of shares (XV) 

No.(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 
Shar

es 
held
(b) 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

SubCate
gory_I 

SubCateg
ory_II 

SubCateg
ory_III 

(A) 
Promot
er & 
Promot
er 
Group 

4 
41,22,3

5,040 
41,22,3

5,040 
56.73 

41,22,3
5,040 

56.7
3 

48,97,
335 

1.19 
41,22,35,

040 
   

(B) 
Public 

2,58,18
5 

31,44,0
3,675 

31,44,0
3,675 

43.27 
31,44,0

3,675 
43.2

7 
 0.00 

31,07,47,
120 

   

(C1) 
Shares 
underl
ying 
DRs 

   0.00  0.00  0.00     

(C2) 
Shares 
held by 
Employ

   0.00  0.00  0.00     



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

ee 
Trust 

(C) 
Non 
Promot
er-Non 
Public 

   0.00  0.00  0.00     

Grand 
Total 

2,58,18
9 

72,66,3
8,715 

72,66,3
8,715 

100.00 
72,66,3

8,715 
100.

00 
48,97,

335 
0.67 

72,29,82,
160 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group 
 

Category of 
shareholder 

Entity 
Type 

Nos. of 
sharehol

ders 

No. of fully 
paid up 
equity 

shares held 

Total nos. 
shares held 

Sharehol
ding as a 

% of 
total no. 
of shares 
(calculat
ed as per 

SCRR, 
1957)As 

a % of 
(A+B+C2

) 

Number of Voting 
Rights held in each 
class of securities 

Number of 
Shares pledged 

or otherwise 
encumbered Number of 

equity 
shares held 

in 
dematerial
ized form No.(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 
Shar

es 
held(

b) 

Class eg: 
X 

Tota
l 

A1) Indian     0.00  0.00  0.0
0 

 

Individuals/
Hindu 
undivided 
Family 

 1 62,550 62,550 0.01 62,550 0.01  0.0
0 

62,550 

VIJAY 
MALLYA 

Promo
ter 

1 62,550 62,550 0.01 62,550 0.01  0.0
0 

62,550 

Any Other 
(specify) 

 2 
57,25,24

5 
57,25,24

5 
0.79 

57,25,24
5 

0.79 
48,97,

335 
85.
54 

57,25,24
5 

ROSSI AND 
ASSOCIATES 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Promo
ter 

   0.00  0.00  0.0
0 

 

UNITED 
BREWERIES 
HOLDINGS 
LIMITED 

Promo
ter 

1 
55,68,89

5 
55,68,89

5 
0.77 

55,68,89
5 

0.77 
48,97,

335 
87.
94 

55,68,89
5 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

KINGFISHER 
FINVEST 
INDIA 
LIMITED 

Promo
ter 

   0.00  0.00  0.0
0 

 

VITTAL 
INVESTMENT
S PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Promo
ter 

1 1,56,350 1,56,350 0.02 1,56,350 0.02  0.0
0 

1,56,350 

MALLYA 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Promo
ter 

   0.00  0.00  0.0
0 

 

DEVI 
INVESTMENT
S PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Promo
ter 

   0.00  0.00  0.0
0 

 

Sub Total A1  3 
57,87,79

5 
57,87,79

5 
0.80 

57,87,79
5 

0.80 
48,97,

335 
84.
61 

57,87,79
5 

A2) Foreign     0.00  0.00  0.0
0 

 

Any Other 
(specify) 

 1 
40,64,47,

245 
40,64,47,

245 
55.94 

40,64,47,
245 

55.9
4 

 0.0
0 

40,64,47,
245 

Diageo RELAY 
BV (Formerly 
known as 
RELAY B V) 

Promo
ter 

1 
40,64,47,

245 
40,64,47,

245 
55.94 

40,64,47,
245 

55.9
4 

 0.0
0 

40,64,47,
245 

Sub Total A2  1 
40,64,47,

245 
40,64,47,

245 
55.94 

40,64,47,
245 

55.9
4 

 0.0
0 

40,64,47,
245 

A=A1+A2  4 
41,22,35,

040 
41,22,35,

040 
56.73 

41,22,35,
040 

56.7
3 

48,97,
335 

1.1
9 

41,22,35,
040 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 
Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder 

 

Category & 
Name of the 

Shareholders 

No. of 
shareho

lder 

No. of 
fully paid 
up equity 

shares 
held 

Total no. 
shares 

held 

Sharehol
ding % 

calculate
d as per 
SCRR, 

1957 As 
a % of 

(A+B+C2
) 

No. of 
Voting 
Rights 

Tota
l as 
a % 
of 

Tota
l 

Voti
ng 

righ
t 

No. of 
equity 
shares 
held in 

demateria
lized 

form(Not 
Applicable

) 

Sub-categorization of shares (XV) 

Shareholding (No. of shares) under 

SubCateg
ory_I 

SubCateg
ory_II 

SubCatego
ry_III 

B1) 
Institutions 
(Domestic) 

0 0  0.00  0.0
0 

 - - - 

Mutual 
Funds/ 

214 
693464

57 
6,93,46,

457 
9.54 

6,93,46,
457 

9.5
4 

6,93,43,
707 

   

ADITYA 
BIRLA SUN 
LIFE 
TRUSTEE 
PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
A/C ADITYA 
BIRLA SUN 
LIFE FLEXI 
CAP FUND 

1 
116938

28 
1,16,93,

828 
1.61 

1,16,93,
828 

1.6
1 

1,16,93,
828 

   

Alternate 
Investment 
Funds 

33 
471775

3 
47,17,75

3 
0.65 

47,17,75
3 

0.6
5 

47,17,75
3 

   



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

Banks 26 
110316

1 
11,03,16

1 
0.15 

11,03,16
1 

0.1
5 

10,60,04
1 

   

Insurance 
Companies 

26 
838510

1 
83,85,10

1 
1.15 

83,85,10
1 

1.1
5 

83,85,10
1 

   

Provident 
Funds/ 
Pension 
Funds 

18 
431968

2 
43,19,68

2 
0.59 

43,19,68
2 

0.5
9 

43,19,68
2 

   

NBFCs 
registered 
with RBI 

7 73600 73,600 0.01 73,600 
0.0

1 
73,600    

Sub Total 
B1 

324 
879457

54 
8,79,45,

754 
12.10 

8,79,45,
754 

12.
10 

8,78,99,
884 

   

B2) 
Institutions 
(Foreign) 

0 0  0.00  0.0
0 

 - - - 

Foreign 
Portfolio 
Investors 
Category I 

570 
114338

188 
11,43,38

,188 
15.74 

11,43,38
,188 

15.
74 

11,43,38
,188 

   

GOVERNME
NT OF 
SINGAPORE 

1 
772062

1 
77,20,62

1 
1.06 

77,20,62
1 

1.0
6 

77,20,62
1 

   

Foreign 
Portfolio 
Investors 
Category II 

25 
171421

6 
17,14,21

6 
0.24 

17,14,21
6 

0.2
4 

17,14,21
6 

   

Sub Total 
B2 

595 
116052

404 
11,60,52

,404 
15.97 

11,60,52
,404 

15.
97 

11,60,52
,404 

   



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

B3) Central 
Governmen
t/ State 
Governmen
t(s)/ 
President 
of India 

0 0  0.00  0.0
0 

 - - - 

Central 
Governmen
t / 
President 
of India 

1 37605 37,605 0.01 37,605 
0.0

1 
    

Sub Total 
B3 

1 37605 37,605 0.01 37,605 
0.0

1 
    

B4) Non-
Institutions 

0 0  0.00  0.0
0 

 - - - 

Investor 
Education 
and 
Protection 
Fund 
(IEPF) 

1 
334353

0 
33,43,53

0 
0.46 

33,43,53
0 

0.4
6 

33,43,53
0 

   

Resident 
Individuals 
holding 
nominal 
share 
capital up 
to Rs. 2 
lakhs 

24790
2 

452810
28 

4,52,81,
028 

6.23 
4,52,81,

028 
6.2

3 
4,25,30,

338 
   



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

Resident 
Individuals 
holding 
nominal 
share 
capital in 
excess of 
Rs. 2 lakhs 

50 
227707

96 
2,27,70,

796 
3.13 

2,27,70,
796 

3.1
3 

2,27,70,
796 

   

Non 
Resident 
Indians 
(NRIs) 

7236 
376214

9 
37,62,14

9 
0.52 

37,62,14
9 

0.5
2 

29,84,84
4 

   

Foreign 
Nationals 

1 150 150 0.00 150 
0.0

0 
150    

Foreign 
Companies 

2 7435 7,435 0.00 7,435 
0.0

0 
    

Bodies 
Corporate 

1885 
149525

93 
1,49,52,

593 
2.06 

1,49,52,
593 

2.0
6 

1,49,14,
943 

   

Any Other 
(specify) 

188 
202502

31 
2,02,50,

231 
2.79 

2,02,50,
231 

2.7
9 

2,02,50,
231 

   

Clearing 
Members 

92 349949 3,49,949 0.05 3,49,949 
0.0

5 
3,49,949    

Trusts 25 461822 4,61,822 0.06 4,61,822 
0.0

6 
4,61,822    

USL Benefit 
trust 

1 
172954

50 
1,72,95,

450 
2.38 

1,72,95,
450 

2.3
8 

1,72,95,
450 

   

Unclaimed 
or Suspense 

1 
160952

5 
16,09,52

5 
0.22 

16,09,52
5 

0.2
2 

16,09,52
5 

   



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

or Escrow 
Account 

LLP 69 533485 5,33,485 0.07 5,33,485 
0.0

7 
5,33,485    

Sub Total 
B4 

25726
5 

110367
912 

11,03,67
,912 

15.19 
11,03,67

,912 
15.
19 

10,67,94
,832 

   

B=B1+B2+
B3+B4 

25818
5 

314403
675 

31,44,03
,675 

43.27 
31,44,03

,675 
43.
27 

31,07,47
,120 

   

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %): 

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, 
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 

Note 
(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s). 
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares 
(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the 
extent information available,. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 

 
Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public 

 

Serial 
No. 

Number of 
shareholders 

Outstanding shares held in demat or 
unclaimed suspense account 

voting rights which 
are frozen 

Disclosure of notes on shares which remain 
unclaimed for public shareholders 

1 2,943 16,09,525 16,09,525 -  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder 
 

Category & Name of 
the Shareholders(I) 

No. of 
shareholder(III) 

No. of fully paid 
up equity 

shares held(IV) 

Total no. 
shares held(VII 

= IV+V+VI) 

Shareholding % calculated 
as per SCRR, 1957 As a % 

of (A+B+C2)(VIII) 

Number of equity shares 
held in dematerialized 

form(XIV)(Not Applicable)  

C1) 
Custodian/DR 
Holder 

0 0  0.00   

C2) Employee 
Benefit Trust 

0 0  0.00   

Note 
(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s). 
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares 
(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the 
extent information available,. 

 

 

Company had chosen Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as the Designated Depository for monitoring foreign investment limits as 
specified in SEBI circular dated April 5, 2018. The details provided in Annexure B Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits are based on the 

communication received from CDSL on the foreign investment as on respective dates. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 

 

 
Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Trading 
Member 

Name of the Beneficial 
Owner 

No. of shares 
held 

% of total no. of 
shares 

Date of reporting by the Trading 
Member 

- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 

 

 

 
Statement showing foreign ownership limits 

 

 Approved Limits % Limits Utilized % 

As on shareholding date 100.00 81.41 

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 81.51 

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 82.05 

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 83.03 

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00 83.23 
 

 


