## Quarter ending: December 2022

Particular	Yes/No					
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No					
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?						
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No					
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No					
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No					
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes					
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No					
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No					

# Summary statement holding of specified securities

		No. of	m . 1	Shareho lding as a % of total no. of		Tot al as a %	No. of S pledgo other encum	ed or wise	No. of equity	Sub-categorization of shares (XV)  Shareholding (No. of shares) under		
Catego ry of shareh older	No. of shareho lders	fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	shares (calcula ted as per SCRR, 1957)A s a % of (A+B+C 2)	No. of Voting Rights	of Tot al Voti ng righ t	No.(a)	As a % of total Shar es held (b)	shares held in demateri alized form	SubCate gory_I	SubCateg ory_II	SubCateg ory_III
(A) Promot er & Promot er Group	4	41,22,3 5,040	41,22,3 5,040	56.73	41,22,3 5,040	56.7 3	48,97, 335	1.19	41,22,35, 040			
(B) Public	2,58,18 5	31,44,0 3,675	31,44,0 3,675	43.27	31,44,0 3,675	43.2 7		0.00	31,07,47, 120			
(C1) Shares underl ying DRs				0.00		0.00		0.00				
(C2) Shares held by Employ				0.00		0.00		0.00				

ee											
Trust											
(C) Non											
Non											
Promot				0.00		0.00		0.00			
er-Non											
Public											
Grand	2,58,18	72,66,3	72,66,3	100.00	72,66,3	100.	48,97,	0.67	72,29,82,		
Total	9	8,715	8,715	100.00	8,715	00	335	0.67	160		

# Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

			No. of fully		Sharehol ding as a % of total no. of shares	Number of Number of Rights held i	n each	Numbe Shares plo or other encumb	edged wise	Number of equity	
Category of shareholder	Entity Type	Nos. of sharehol ders	paid up equity shares held	Total nos. shares held	(calculat ed as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2	No.(a)	As a % of total Shar es held( b)	Class eg: X	Tota l	shares held in dematerial ized form	
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00		0.0		
Individuals/ Hindu undivided Family		1	62,550	62,550	0.01	62,550	0.01		0.0	62,550	
VIJAY MALLYA	Promo ter	1	62,550	62,550	0.01	62,550	0.01		0.0	62,550	
Any Other (specify)		2	57,25,24 5	57,25,24 5	0.79	57,25,24 5	0.79	48,97, 335	85. 54	57,25,24 5	
ROSSI AND ASSOCIATES PRIVATE LIMITED	Promo ter				0.00		0.00		0.0		
UNITED BREWERIES HOLDINGS LIMITED	Promo ter	1	55,68,89 5	55,68,89 5	0.77	55,68,89 5	0.77	48,97, 335	87. 94	55,68,89 5	

KINGFISHER FINVEST INDIA LIMITED	Promo ter				0.00		0.00		0.0	
VITTAL INVESTMENT S PRIVATE LIMITED	Promo ter	1	1,56,350	1,56,350	0.02	1,56,350	0.02		0.0	1,56,350
MALLYA PRIVATE LIMITED	Promo ter				0.00		0.00		0.0	
DEVI INVESTMENT S PRIVATE LIMITED	Promo ter				0.00		0.00		0.0	
Sub Total A1		3	57,87,79 5	57,87,79 5	0.80	57,87,79 5	0.80	48,97, 335	84. 61	57,87,79 5
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00		0.0	
Any Other (specify)		1	40,64,47, 245	40,64,47, 245	55.94	40,64,47, 245	55.9 4		0.0	40,64,47, 245
Diageo RELAY BV (Formerly known as RELAY B V)	Promo ter	1	40,64,47, 245	40,64,47, 245	55.94	40,64,47, 245	55.9 4		0.0	40,64,47, 245
Sub Total A2		1	40,64,47, 245	40,64,47, 245	55.94	40,64,47, 245	55.9 4		0.0	40,64,47, 245
A=A1+A2		4	41,22,35, 040	41,22,35, 040	56.73	41,22,35, 040	56.7 3	48,97, 335	1.1 9	41,22,35, 040

	Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder												
		N. C		Sharehol ding %		Tota l as a %	No. of equity	Sub-cateş	Sub-categorization of shares (XV)				
Category & Name of the	No. of shareho	No. of fully paid up equity	Total no. shares	calculate d as per SCRR,	No. of Of Tota	Tota held in demateria	of of Tota	demateria	held in demateria	of held in demateria	Shareholding (No. of shares) und		
Shareholders	lder	shares held	held	1957 As a % of (A+B+C2 )	Rights	Voti ng righ t	lized form(Not Applicable )	SubCateg ory_I	SubCateg ory_II	SubCatego ry_III			
B1) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.0		-	-	-			
Mutual Funds/	214	693464 57	6,93,46, 457	9.54	6,93,46, 457	9.5 4	6,93,43, 707						
ADITYA BIRLA SUN LIFE TRUSTEE PRIVATE LIMITED A/C ADITYA BIRLA SUN LIFE FLEXI CAP FUND	1	116938 28	1,16,93, 828	1.61	1,16,93, 828	1.6 1	1,16,93, 828						
Alternate Investment Funds	33	471775 3	47,17,75 3	0.65	47,17,75 3	0.6 5	47,17,75 3						

Banks	26	110316 1	11,03,16 1	0.15	11,03,16 1	0.1 5	10,60,04 1			
Insurance Companies	26	838510 1	83,85,10 1	1.15	83,85,10 1	1.1 5	83,85,10 1			
Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	18	431968 2	43,19,68 2	0.59	43,19,68 2	0.5 9	43,19,68 2			
NBFCs registered with RBI	7	73600	73,600	0.01	73,600	0.0	73,600			
Sub Total B1	324	879457 54	8,79,45, 754	12.10	8,79,45, 754	12. 10	8,78,99, 884			
B2) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.0		1	1	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	570	114338 188	11,43,38 ,188	15.74	11,43,38 ,188	15. 74	11,43,38 ,188			
GOVERNME NT OF SINGAPORE	1	772062 1	77,20,62 1	1.06	77,20,62 1	1.0 6	77,20,62 1			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	25	171421 6	17,14,21 6	0.24	17,14,21 6	0.2	17,14,21 6			
Sub Total B2	595	116052 404	11,60,52 ,404	15.97	11,60,52 ,404	15. 97	11,60,52 ,404			

B3) Central Governmen t/ State Governmen t(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.0		-	-	-
Central Governmen t / President of India	1	37605	37,605	0.01	37,605	0.0				
Sub Total B3	1	37605	37,605	0.01	37,605	0.0 1				
B4) Non- Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.0		-	-	-
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	334353 0	33,43,53 0	0.46	33,43,53 0	0.4 6	33,43,53 0			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	24790 2	452810 28	4,52,81, 028	6.23	4,52,81, 028	6.2	4,25,30, 338			

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	50	227707 96	2,27,70, 796	3.13	2,27,70, 796	3.1	2,27,70, 796		
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	7236	376214 9	37,62,14 9	0.52	37,62,14 9	0.5 2	29,84,84 4		
Foreign Nationals	1	150	150	0.00	150	0.0	150		
Foreign Companies	2	7435	7,435	0.00	7,435	0.0			
Bodies Corporate	1885	149525 93	1,49,52, 593	2.06	1,49,52, 593	2.0	1,49,14, 943		
Any Other (specify)	188	202502 31	2,02,50, 231	2.79	2,02,50, 231	2.7 9	2,02,50, 231		
Clearing Members	92	349949	3,49,949	0.05	3,49,949	0.0 5	3,49,949		
Trusts	25	461822	4,61,822	0.06	4,61,822	0.0 6	4,61,822		
USL Benefit trust	1	172954 50	1,72,95, 450	2.38	1,72,95, 450	2.3 8	1,72,95, 450		
Unclaimed or Suspense	1	160952 5	16,09,52 5	0.22	16,09,52 5	0.2	16,09,52 5		

or Escrow Account									
LLP	69	533485	5,33,485	0.07	5,33,485	0.0 7	5,33,485		
Sub Total B4	25726 5	110367 912	11,03,67 ,912	15.19	11,03,67 ,912	15. 19	10,67,94 ,832		
B=B1+B2+ B3+B4	25818 5	314403 675	31,44,03 ,675	43.27	31,44,03 ,675	43. 27	31,07,47 ,120		

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

#### **Note**

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public												
Serial No.	Number of shareholders	Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense account	voting rights which are frozen	Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders								
1	2,943	16,09,525	16,09,525	-								

Category & Name of the Shareholders(I)	No. of shareholder(III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held(IV)	Total no. shares held(VII = IV+V+VI)	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)(VIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form(XIV)(Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0		0.00	
C2) Employee Benefit Trust	0	0		0.00	

#### **Note**

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Company had chosen Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as the Designated Depository for monitoring foreign investment limits as specified in SEBI circular dated April 5, 2018. The details provided in Annexure B Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits are based on the communication received from CDSL on the foreign investment as on respective dates.

 $Details\ of\ disclosure\ made\ by\ the\ Trading\ Members\ holding\ 1\%\ or\ more\ of\ the\ Total\ No.\ of\ shares\ of\ the\ company.$ 

Sl.	Name of the Trading	Name of the Beneficial	No. of shares	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading
No.	Member	Owner	held		Member
-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

# Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	100.00	81.41
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	81.51
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	82.05
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	83.03
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00	83.23